SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop # of Samples
ADAMS 74

Athletic Field-To Plant 1

Home Lawn To Maintain 65

Home Lawn-To Plant

Maintain Athletic Field 1
ALLEGHENY 491
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Cemetery-To Plant 7
Home Lawn To Maintain 353
Home Lawn-To Plant 49
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 12
Maintain Athletic Field 17
Maintain Golf Fairway 3
Maintain Golf Green 6
Maintain Golf Tee 7
Maintain Industrial Lawn 1
Maintain Park Area 3
Maintain Play Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 5
Play Area-To Plant 1
Roadside Area-To Plant 22
School Lawn-To Plant 2
Sod Production-To Plant
ARMSTRONG 73
Home Lawn To Maintain 15
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway 21
Maintain Golf Green 19
Maintain Golf Tee 14
BEAVER 64
Home Lawn To Maintain 46
Home Lawn-To Plant 5
Maintain Park Area 9
Maintain Play Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 3
BEDFORD 26
Home Lawn To Maintain 13
Home Lawn-To Plant 4

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop
Turf Samples
County Total Samples Crop # of Samples

Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant

BERKS 280
Home Lawn To Maintain 222
Home Lawn-To Plant 18
Maintain Athletic Field 21
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain Play Area
Roadside Area-To Plant 10
BLAIR 81
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Home Lawn To Maintain 46
Home Lawn-To Plant 6
Maintain Athletic Field 7
Maintain Golf Fairway 3
Maintain Golf Green 4
Maintain Golf Rough 3
Maintain Golf Tee 3
Maintain Industrial Lawn 7
School Lawn-To Plant 1
BRADFORD 23
Home Lawn To Maintain 7
Maintain Golf Fairway 4
Maintain Golf Green 4
Maintain Golf Tee 2
Sod Production-To Plant 6
BUCKS 275
Athletic Field-To Plant 4
Home Lawn To Maintain 152
Home Lawn-To Plant 49
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 14
Maintain Athletic Field 14
Maintain Cemetery 1
Maintain Industrial Lawn 15
Maintain Park Area 1
Maintain Play Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 5
Roadside Area-To Plant 8
School Lawn-To Plant 3

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



County

BUTLER

CAMBRIA

CARBON

CENTRE

CHESTER

Total Samples

114

24

32

237

213

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Sod Production-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Play Area
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Cemetery

Athletic Field-To Plant
Golf Green-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Rough
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area-To Plant

Play Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

77

oo

10

N R R

18

23

130

N w =
N o BoNoo

P Wk, WwWo P PN

167
28



County

CLARION

CLEARFIELD

CLINTON

COLUMBIA

CRAWFORD

CUMBERLAND

Total Samples

25

78

14

36

18

255

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Play Area
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Maintain School Lawn

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Play Area
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

N N P 01 W N W

18

48
17

22

P P W Ww O

17

198
13

29



County

DAUPHIN

DELAWARE

ELK

ERIE

FAYETTE

FOREST

FRANKLIN

Total Samples

216

188

12

47

55

202

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Maintain School Lawn
School Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area
Roadside Area-To Plant

Golf Fairway-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Rough
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Play Area
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain

Home Lawn To Maintain

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

133
15

17
44

130

17
15

AN N W

o

39

42

N P N W

157



County

FULTON

GREENE

HUNTINGDON

INDIANA

JEFFERSON

JUNIATA

LACKAWANNA

LANCASTER

Total Samples

19

31

14

13

131

987

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Park Area-To Plant

Sod Production-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain School Lawn

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

42

16

25

14

P W N N

71
47

w W N O

868
17

68



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop # of Samples
Maintain Park Area 6
Sod Production-To Plant 14
LAWRENCE 13
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Home Lawn To Maintain 6
Home Lawn-To Plant 2
Maintain Athletic Field 1
Maintain Park Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 2
LEBANON 88
Home Lawn To Maintain 69
Home Lawn-To Plant 7
Maintain Athletic Field 3
Maintain Cemetery 2
Maintain Golf Green 5
Maintain Industrial Lawn 2
LEHIGH 273
Athletic Field-To Plant 3
Home Lawn To Maintain 233
Home Lawn-To Plant 16
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 8
Maintain Athletic Field 9
Roadside Area-To Plant 2
School Lawn-To Plant 2
LUZERNE 141
Athletic Field-To Plant 2
Home Lawn To Maintain 85
Home Lawn-To Plant 22
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 5
Maintain Athletic Field 8
Maintain Golf Fairway 2
Maintain Golf Green 2
Maintain Golf Tee 2
Park Area-To Plant 5
School Lawn-To Plant 8
LYCOMING 38
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Home Lawn To Maintain 31
Home Lawn-To Plant 3

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



County

MCKEAN

MERCER

MIFFLIN

MONROE

MONTGOMERY

MONTOUR

NORTHAMPTON

Total Samples

18

38

27

40

901

16

152

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Maintain Athletic Field
Play Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain School Lawn

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Rough
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

16

28

10

10

11

10

805
49

=
[N

O AN W WN O D

16



County

NORTHUMBERLAND

PERRY

PHILADELPHIA

PIKE

POTTER

SCHUYLKILL

SNYDER

Total Samples

31

16

58

43

13

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Play Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Park Area
Maintain Play Area

Park Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Maintain Park Area

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Cemetery
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

130
15

26

12

N = T = =

39

= O = 01 O

~

34

P P N Ol

N



County

SOMERSET

SULLIVAN

SUSQUEHANNA

TIOGA

UNION

VENANGO

WARREN

WASHINGTON

WAYNE

Total Samples

15

13

29

34

107

13

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn To Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Play Area
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn To Maintain

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

14

10

16

60
40

S T N S T SN

[N

10



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop
Turf Samples
County Total Samples Crop # of Samples

Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Industrial Lawn

WESTMORELAND 320
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Golf Fairway-To Plant 1
Home Lawn To Maintain 245
Home Lawn-To Plant 15
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 11
Maintain Athletic Field 8
Maintain Golf Tee 1
Maintain Play Area 3
Roadside Area-To Plant 8
School Lawn-To Plant 5
Sod Production-To Plant 22
WYOMING 15
Home Lawn To Maintain 4
Home Lawn-To Plant 1
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 7
Roadside Area-To Plant 3
YORK 372
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Home Lawn To Maintain 344
Home Lawn-To Plant 19
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 2
Maintain Athletic Field 3
Maintain Play Area 1
Maintain School Lawn 1
Park Area-To Plant 1
TOTAL: T 7216

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



