County	Total Sampl	es Crop	# of Samples
ADAMS	74		
	ŀ	Athletic Field-To Plant	1
	ł	Home Lawn To Maintain	65
	ł	Home Lawn-To Plant	7
	٢	Maintain Athletic Field	1
ALLEGHENY	491		
	ŀ	Athletic Field-To Plant	1
	(Cemetery-To Plant	7
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	353
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	49
	I	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	12
	٦	Vaintain Athletic Field	17
	٢	Vaintain Golf Fairway	3
	٢	Vaintain Golf Green	6
	٦	Vaintain Golf Tee	7
	٦	Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
	٦	Maintain Park Area	3
	1	Maintain Play Area	1
	F	Park Area-To Plant	5
	F	Play Area-To Plant	1
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	22
	ç	School Lawn-To Plant	2
	ç	Sod Production-To Plant	1
ARMSTRONG	73		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	15
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	2
	٢	Vaintain Athletic Field	2
	٦	Vaintain Golf Fairway	21
	٦	Vaintain Golf Green	19
	7	Maintain Golf Tee	14
BEAVER	64		
	ł	Home Lawn To Maintain	46
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	5
	٦	Maintain Park Area	9
	٦	Maintain Play Area	1
	F	Park Area-To Plant	3
BEDFORD	26		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	13
	ł	Home Lawn-To Plant	4

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	2
		Roadside Area-To Plant	7
BERKS	280		
		Home Lawn To Maintain	222
		Home Lawn-To Plant	18
	I	Maintain Athletic Field	21
	l	Maintain Industrial Lawn	5
	I	Maintain Park Area	1
		Maintain Play Area	3
	I	Roadside Area-To Plant	10
BLAIR	81		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
	l	Home Lawn To Maintain	46
	l	Home Lawn-To Plant	6
		Maintain Athletic Field	7
		Maintain Golf Fairway	3
	I	Maintain Golf Green	4
	I	Maintain Golf Rough	3
	I	Maintain Golf Tee	3
	I	Maintain Industrial Lawn	7
	:	School Lawn-To Plant	1
BRADFORD	23		
	l	Home Lawn To Maintain	7
	I	Maintain Golf Fairway	4
	I	Maintain Golf Green	4
	I	Maintain Golf Tee	2
	:	Sod Production-To Plant	6
BUCKS	275		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	4
	I	Home Lawn To Maintain	152
	I	Home Lawn-To Plant	49
	I	Industrial Lawn-To Plant	14
	I	Maintain Athletic Field	14
	I	Maintain Cemetery	1
	I	Maintain Industrial Lawn	15
	I	Maintain Park Area	1
	I	Maintain Play Area	1
	I	Park Area-To Plant	5
		Roadside Area-To Plant	8
	:	School Lawn-To Plant	3

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	S	Sod Production-To Plant	8
BUTLER	114		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	1
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	77
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	8
	Ir	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	8
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	10
	N	laintain Play Area	1
	Ν	laintain School Lawn	1
	F	Park Area-To Plant	1
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	7
CAMBRIA	24		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	18
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	5
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
CARBON	32		
CARDON		lome Lawn To Maintain	23
		lome Lawn-To Plant	8
		Aaintain Cemetery	1
CENTRE	237		
CLIVIRE		thletic Field-To Plant	2
		Golf Green-To Plant	-
	_	lome Lawn To Maintain	130
		lome Lawn-To Plant	15
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	7
		Aintain Athletic Field	31
		laintain Golf Fairway	6
		Aaintain Golf Green	27
		laintain Golf Rough	2
		Aaintain Industrial Lawn	1
	N	laintain Park Area	1
	N	laintain School Lawn	6
	F	Park Area-To Plant	3
		Play Area-To Plant	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	3
		School Lawn-To Plant	1
CHESTER	213		
CHEDIER		lome Lawn To Maintain	167
		lome Lawn-To Plant	28
	1		20

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	In	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	3
	Μ	aintain Athletic Field	2
	Μ	aintain Golf Fairway	3
	Μ	aintain Golf Green	5
	Μ	aintain Golf Tee	1
	Μ	aintain Play Area	2
	R	oadside Area-To Plant	2
CLARION	25		
	н	ome Lawn To Maintain	18
	н	ome Lawn-To Plant	7
CLEARFIELD	78		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	2
	н	ome Lawn To Maintain	48
	н	ome Lawn-To Plant	17
	Μ	aintain Athletic Field	2
	Μ	aintain Golf Fairway	8
	R	oadside Area-To Plant	1
CLINTON	14		
	н	ome Lawn To Maintain	7
	Μ	aintain School Lawn	7
COLUMBIA	36		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	1
	н	ome Lawn To Maintain	22
	н	ome Lawn-To Plant	5
	In	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	3
	Μ	aintain Athletic Field	3
	Μ	aintain Play Area	1
	S	chool Lawn-To Plant	1
CRAWFORD	18		
	н	ome Lawn To Maintain	17
	Н	ome Lawn-To Plant	1
CUMBERLAND	255		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	1
	н	ome Lawn To Maintain	198
	н	ome Lawn-To Plant	13
	In	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Μ	aintain Athletic Field	29
	Μ	aintain Cemetery	2
	Μ	aintain Industrial Lawn	5

County	Total Sampl	es Crop	# of Samples
	Ν	Maintain School Lawn	2
	S	School Lawn-To Plant	4
DAUPHIN	216		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	3
	ŀ	Iome Lawn To Maintain	133
	ŀ	Iome Lawn-To Plant	15
	h	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	Aaintain Athletic Field	17
	Ν	aintain Park Area	44
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	3
DELAWARE	188		
		Golf Fairway-To Plant	1
		Home Lawn To Maintain	130
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	8
	l	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	Aaintain Golf Fairway	17
		Aaintain Golf Green	15
	Ν	laintain Golf Rough	3
	Ν	Aaintain Golf Tee	7
	Ν	Aaintain Industrial Lawn	2
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	4
ELK	12		
	ŀ	Iome Lawn To Maintain	8
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	3
	Ν	Maintain Athletic Field	1
ERIE	47		
	ŀ	Iome Lawn To Maintain	39
	ŀ	Iome Lawn-To Plant	7
	l	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
FAYETTE	55		
		Home Lawn To Maintain	42
		Home Lawn-To Plant	3
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	7
		Aaintain Play Area	1
		School Lawn-To Plant	2
FOREST	1		
r UKED I	-	Home Lawn To Maintain	1
FRANKLIN	202	Joma Louin Ta Maintain	A = 7
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	157

County	Total Sampl	les Crop	# of Samples
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	42
	I	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Γ	Maintain Athletic Field	1
	Ν	Maintain Park Area	1
FULTON	5		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	4
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	1
GREENE	5		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	5
HUNTINGDON	19		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	16
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	3
INDIANA	31		
	A	Athletic Field-To Plant	2
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	25
	F	Park Area-To Plant	2
	S	Sod Production-To Plant	2
JEFFERSON	14		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	14
JUNIATA	13		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	7
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	2
	Ν	Maintain Athletic Field	3
	Ν	Maintain Park Area	1
LACKAWANNA	131		
	ŀ	Home Lawn To Maintain	71
	ŀ	Home Lawn-To Plant	47
	I	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	5
	Ν	Maintain Athletic Field	2
	Ν	Maintain Golf Fairway	3
	Ν	Maintain School Lawn	3
LANCASTER	987		
	ŀ	Athletic Field-To Plant	7
		Home Lawn To Maintain	868
		Home Lawn-To Plant	17
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	5
		Maintain Athletic Field	68
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
	Ν	Maintain Industrial Lawn	1

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	Ν	<i>I</i> aintain Park Area	6
	S	Sod Production-To Plant	14
LAWRENCE	13		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	6
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	2
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
	Ν	laintain Park Area	1
	F	Park Area-To Plant	2
LEBANON	88		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	69
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	7
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	3
	Ν	laintain Cemetery	2
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	5
	Ν	Aaintain Industrial Lawn	2
LEHIGH	273		
	А	Athletic Field-To Plant	3
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	233
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	16
	h	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	8
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	9
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	2
	S	School Lawn-To Plant	2
LUZERNE	141		
	А	Athletic Field-To Plant	2
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	85
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	22
	li	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	5
	Ν	Aaintain Athletic Field	8
	Ν	laintain Golf Fairway	2
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	2
	Ν	laintain Golf Tee	2
	F	Park Area-To Plant	5
	S	School Lawn-To Plant	8
LYCOMING	38		
	A	Athletic Field-To Plant	1
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	31
	ŀ	lome Lawn-To Plant	3

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	Ν	Aaintain Athletic Field	2
	F	Play Area-To Plant	1
MCKEAN	18		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	16
	Ν	laintain Industrial Lawn	1
	Ν	laintain School Lawn	1
MERCER	38		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	28
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	3
	li	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	6
MIFFLIN	27		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	10
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	2
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	10
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	5
MONROE	40		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	11
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	8
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	9
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	10
	Ν	laintain Golf Tee	2
MONTGOMERY	901		
	A	Athletic Field-To Plant	6
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	805
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	49
	li	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	Aaintain Athletic Field	11
	Ν	laintain Golf Fairway	4
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	5
	Ν	laintain Golf Rough	2
	Ν	laintain Golf Tee	3
	Ν	Aaintain Industrial Lawn	3
	Ν	laintain School Lawn	2
		Park Area-To Plant	4
	S	School Lawn-To Plant	6
MONTOUR	16		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	16
NORTHAMPTON	152		

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	130
	F	Iome Lawn-To Plant	15
	h	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	5
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	1
NORTHUMBERLAND	31		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	26
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	3
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	2
PERRY	16		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	12
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
	F	Play Area-To Plant	1
	S	School Lawn-To Plant	1
PHILADELPHIA	58		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	39
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	6
	Ν	laintain Park Area	5
	Ν	laintain Play Area	1
	F	Park Area-To Plant	6
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	1
PIKE	8		
	F	Iome Lawn To Maintain	7
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	1
POTTER	5		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	3
	Ν	laintain Park Area	2
SCHUYLKILL	43		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	34
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	5
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	2
	Ν	laintain Cemetery	1
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	1
SNYDER	13		
	F	lome Lawn To Maintain	7
	F	lome Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
	Ν	laintain Park Area	4

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
SOMERSET	15		
		Home Lawn To Maintain	14
	I	Home Lawn-To Plant	1
SULLIVAN	9		
bellivin		Home Lawn To Maintain	8
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
SUSQUEHANNA	13		
SUSQUEIIAIIIA		Home Lawn To Maintain	10
		Home Lawn-To Plant	2
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	-
TIOGA	29		
HUGA		Home Lawn To Maintain	16
		Home Lawn-To Plant	3
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	8
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
	34		-
UNION		Athletic Field-To Plant	7
		Home Lawn To Maintain	, 17
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
		Maintain Golf Fairway	5
		Roadside Area-To Plant	4
VENANGO	6		
VENANGO	-	Home Lawn To Maintain	5
		Home Lawn-To Plant	3
	-		1
WARREN	5	Home Lawn To Maintain	2
		Home Lawn To Maintain	2 3
			5
WASHINGTON	107		22
		Home Lawn To Maintain	60
		Home Lawn-To Plant Industrial Lawn-To Plant	40
			1
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Maintain Play Area Maintain School Lawn	2
		Park Area-To Plant	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	1
***			l I
WAYNE	13	Athlatic Field To Diant	4
		Athletic Field-To Plant Home Lawn To Maintain	1
	I		9

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
		Home Lawn-To Plant	2
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
WESTMORELAND	320		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
		Golf Fairway-To Plant	1
		Home Lawn To Maintain	245
		Home Lawn-To Plant	15
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	11
		Maintain Athletic Field	8
		Maintain Golf Tee	1
		Maintain Play Area	3
		Roadside Area-To Plant	8
		School Lawn-To Plant	5
		Sod Production-To Plant	22
WYOMING	15		
		Home Lawn To Maintain	4
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	7
		Roadside Area-To Plant	3
YORK	372		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
		Home Lawn To Maintain	344
		Home Lawn-To Plant	19
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
		Maintain Play Area	1
		Maintain School Lawn	1
		Park Area-To Plant	1
		TO	TAL: 7,216